Requested by Senator COURTNEY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1501

- On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 1, delete the first blank
- 2 and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete the second blank and insert "Feb-
- 3 ruary 7, 2022".
- In line 21, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete
- 5 the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- 6 On page 3, after line 21, insert:
- 7 "(3) When adopting, amending or repealing rules under this section, the
- 8 commission is subject to the requirements to which the State Board of
- 9 Forestry is subject under section 3 (5) to (11) of this 2022 Act.".
- In line 36, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 37, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- On page 4, line 4, after "under" delete the rest of the line and delete line
- 5 and insert "rules adopted, amended or repealed as part of the rule package
- described in section 2 of this 2022 Act.".
- On page 5, line 4, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 5, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- In line 19, delete the blank and insert "3 and appendix B".
- In line 33, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete
- the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- On page 6, line 1, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and
- delete the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".

- In line 22, delete "Section 16" and insert "Sections 16 and 16a" and delete
- 2 "is" and insert "are".
- In line 28, after "forestland" insert "owner" in both places.
- In line 33, delete the first blank and insert "5.3.1.3" and delete the second
- 5 blank and insert "5.3.1.4" and delete the third blank and insert "5".
- In line 34, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete
- 7 the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- 8 In line 35, after "forestland" insert "owner".
- 9 On page 7, line 3, after "forestland" insert "owner".
- 10 After line 10, insert:
- "SECTION 16a. In any tax year that a tax credit allowed for use of
- 12 the standard practice in lieu of the small forestland owner minimum
- option is not available to small forestland owners, State Board of
- 14 Forestry rules must provide that restrictions on using the small
- 15 forestland owner minimum option related to the horizontal feet limi-
- tation applicable to fifth field watersheds are not in effect.".
- In line 16, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete
- the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- On page 8, line 2, delete the first blank and insert "5.3.5.3" and delete the
- 20 second blank and insert "5".
- In line 35, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete
- 22 the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- On page 13, line 24, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 25, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- On page 14, line 12, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022,"
- and delete the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- In line 32, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 33, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- On page 15, line 17, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 18, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022".

- On page 16, line 22, delete "five".
- In line 32, before "One" insert "At least".
- In line 33, before "One" insert "At least".
- In line 34, before "One" insert "At least".
- On page 18, line 2, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 3, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- 7 On page 24, line 39, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- 8 In line 40, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- On page 27, line 12, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022,"
- and delete the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- In line 24, delete the first blank and insert "February 2, 2022," and delete
- the second blank and insert "February 7, 2022".
- In line 40, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 41, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- On page 28, line 5, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 6, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- In line 45, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- On page 29, line 1, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- In line 20, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 21, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".
- On page 30, line 22, delete the blank and insert "February 2, 2022,".
- In line 23, delete the blank and insert "February 7, 2022,".

23